
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 1st February 2024  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 29th January 
 
Conversation with Ian Styles 
 
 
Tuesday 30th January, 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Wednesday 31st January 
 
Bristol Methodist Day Centre Visit, Lawrence Hill 
Guild of Guardians City Hall 
 
 
Thursday 1st February 
 
Citizenship Ceremony 
 

 
Friday 2nd February 
 
No appointments 
 
 
Saturday 3rd February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Sunday 4th February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Monday 5th February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Tuesday 6th February 
 
Bristol Archives Tour B Bond Warehouse Smeaton Road 



 
Wednesday 7th February 
 
No Appointments 
 

 
Thursday 8Th February 
 
Citizenship Ceremony Registry Office 
National HIV Testing Week City Hall 
Shelter Hub Open evening, Brunswick Square 
 

 
Friday 9Th February 
 
Conversation with Dean Mandy, City Hall 
Budget Full Council City Hall 
 
 
Saturday 10Th February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Sunday 11th February 
 
No Appointments   
 
 
Monday 12th February 
 
Punjabi Forum International Lunch, ZaZa Bazaar 
Rosenmontag Karneval Celebration, Black Swan Stapleton Road 
 
 
Tuesday 13th February 
 
Chinese New Year Celebration Dinner, Eastgate Bristol 
 
 
Wednesday 14Th February  
 
Big litter pick up Hartcliffe 
Full Council, Budget City Hall 
 
 
Thursday 15th February 
 
No Appointments 
 



Friday 16Th February 
 
Wild Goose Day Centre Visit, Stapleton Road 
 
 
Saturday 17th February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Sunday 18th February 
 
Bristol 1904 Arts Founders' Day Service, Red Lodge Stony Lane 
 
Chinese Students and Scholars Association/Bristol & West of England China 
Bureau Gala performance, Victoria Rooms 
 
 
Monday 19th February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Tuesday 20th February 
 
Budget Full Council, City Hall 
 
 
Wednesday 21st February  
 
University of Bristol Graduation Ceremony, Bristol University, Queens Road 
 
International Mother Language Day Celebration, Deputy Lord Mayoor, Cllr 
Paula O’Rourke 
 
Downs Agenda Meeting, Online 
 
Bristol Record Society Annual Meeting, Bristol Archives, Smeaton Road 
 
Matt Ratana Rugby Foundation – Rugby For Heroes Charity Rugby Match, 
Winterbourne 
 
 
Thursday 22nd February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Friday 23rd February 
 



Conversation with Sadia Shakoor & Shadene Keeling  - The Free Talk 
 
 
Saturday 24th February 
 
No Appointments 
 
 
Sunday 25th February 
 
International Mother Language Day (IMLD) Omor Ekushey 2024 
 
 
Monday 26th February 
 
Ashton Gate Visit, Ashton Gate 
 
Logos House Visit, The Salvation Army St Judes 
 
Meeting with Samaritans, City Hall 
 
 
Tuesday 27th February 
 
No appointments 
 
 
Wednesday 28th February  
 
Full Council, City Hall 
 
 
Thursday 29th February 
 
South Bristol Jobs and Apprenticeships Fair Hengrove Park 
 
Lord Mayor's Agenda Briefing: March Full Council, Remote Meeting 
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